

 **Russell Hobbs**

 **Russell Hobbs**

 **Russell Hobbs**

 **Russell Hobbs**

**FR** Bouillotte premium en plastique texturé avec une finition en blanc brillant.  
 • Capacité de 1,7 litres avec 35 secondes\*\*  
 • Économise jusqu'à 66% d'énergie\*\*  
 • Coque à l'arrêt  
 • Réaction on/off avec indicateur lumineux bleu  
 • Niveau d'eau visible  
 • Base multidirectionnelle 360° avec rangement du cordon intégré  
 • Filtre anticalcaire, amovible et lavable  
 • Bac verseur à écoulement parfait pour éviter les éclaboussures  
 • 2 ans de garantie, avec 1 an de plus si vous vous enregistrez en ligne sur [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register) dans les prochains 28 jours  
 \*\*Selon norme EN12542:2010

**NL** Hoogwaardige kunststof 1,7 liter waterkoker met een hoogglans witte afwerking, 2400 Watt.  
 • Koelt 1 kop water in 35 seconden\*\*  
 • Bespaart tot 66% energie\*\*  
 • Demakelaar afneembaar deksel  
 • Anti-alkoop met blauw lichtsignaal voor functieschakeling  
 • 360° draaibaar met ingebouwd snoer systeem  
 • Verwijderbaar & wasbaar filter  
 • Perfecte afvoer  
 • 2 jaar garantie + 1 extra jaar garantie wanneer je dit product binnen 28 dagen online registreert op [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register)  
 \*\*Volgens EN12542:2010

**PT** Jarro eléctrico de 1,7 litros em plástico texturado premium com um acabamento branco de alto brilho, 2.4 kW.  
 • Ferve 1 chávena de água em 35 segundos\*\*  
 • Tempo de parar  
 • Base de 360° com armazenamento para o cabo integrado  
 • Indicador do nível de água para visualização fácil  
 • Filtro anticalcário removível e lavável  
 • Base perfurada que evita a formação de água ao vertido  
 • Garantia de 2 anos + 1 ano ao registar-se online em [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register) no prazo de 28 dias  
 \*\*De acordo com a norma EN12542:2010

**PL** Wysokej jakości plastikowy czajnik o ułamek błyszczącej fakturze, z wysokim połyskiem i białym wykończeniem, 2400 W.  
 • Podgrzewa wodę do 1 litra w 35 sekund\*\*  
 • Oszczędza do 66% energii\*\*  
 • Odkrywa się i zamkamykają podświetlone  
 • Przycisk on/off z niebieskim podświetleniem LED  
 • Wyjmowalny i myalny filtr  
 • Opatrzona podstawa 360° i schowek na przewód  
 • Wyjmowalny i myalny filtr antynawosny  
 • Idealny kształt wylewu wody - zapobiega rozlewaniu wody  
 • 2 lata gwarancji + 1 rok do rejestrowania online na stronie [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register) w ciągu 28 dni od daty zakupu  
 \*\*Zgodnie z normą EN12542:2010

**DE** Premium 1,7 l Wasserkocher aus strukturiertem Kunststoff mit einer weissen Texturierung in Glanzweiss, 2400 Watt.  
 • Kocht 1 Tasse Wasser in 35 Sekunden\*\*  
 • Spart bis zu 66 % Energie\*\*  
 • Abnehmbarer Deckel  
 • Anti-Aus-Schalter mit blauer Beleuchtung  
 • Multifunktionale Wasserstandsanzeige mit Füllmengenmarkierung  
 • 360°-Sockel mit Kabelaufwicklung  
 • Perfekter Pour-Ausguss  
 • 2 Jahre Garantie + 1 Jahr zusätzlich bei Online-Registrierung innerhalb von 28 Tagen unter [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register)  
 \*\*Entsprechend EN12542:2010

**ES** Hervador de 1,7 litros de plástico con textura y calidad superior, con un acabado en blanco de alto brillo, 2.4 kW.  
 • Hierve una taza de agua en 35 segundos\*\*  
 • Ahorra hasta un 66 % de electricidad\*\*  
 • Tapa extraíble  
 • Interruptor de encendido y apagado con un indicador LED azul  
 • Indicador del nivel de agua para fácil lectura  
 • Base de 360° con almacenamiento integrado  
 • Filtro anticalcáreo extraíble y lavable  
 • Diseño de vertido perfecto que previene el goteo de agua al servir  
 • Garantía de 2 años + 1 año adicional si registras en línea en [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register) en un plazo de 28 días  
 \*\*Según la norma EN12542:2010

**IT** Bollitore in plastica di alta qualità da 1,7L con finiture bianche lucide, 2400 Watt.  
 • Porta ad ebollizione una tazza di acqua in 35 secondi\*\*  
 • Risparmia fino al 66% di energia\*\*  
 • Coperchio removibile  
 • Interruttore ON/OFF con indicatore LED blu  
 • Indicatore del livello dell'acqua  
 • Base girevole a 360° con avvolgimento integrato  
 • Filtro anticalcare rimovibile e lavabile  
 • Dispensatore con design che evita fuoriuscite di acqua  
 • 2 anni di garanzia + 1 anno extra se si registra online sul sito [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register) entro 28 giorni  
 \*\*Secondo la norma EN12542:2010

**RU** Чайник 1,7 л из высококачественного пластика с текстурой «перламутр», с высоким блеском и белым покрытием, 2400 Вт.  
 • Кипячение воды за 35 секунд\*\*  
 • Экономия до 66% электроэнергии\*\*  
 • Вынимающийся и мойный фильтр  
 • Светодиодный индикатор включения  
 • Базы 360° с системой хранения шнура  
 • Свойства идеального литья предотвращают разбрызгивание воды  
 • Срок гарантии - 2 года при регистрации на сайте [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register) в течение 28 дней  
 \*\*согласно стандарту EN12542:2010

**INSPIRE WHITE KETTLE**

Premium textured plastic 1.7L kettle with a high gloss white finish, 2.4kW



[www.russellhobbs.com](http://www.russellhobbs.com)

**INSPIRE WHITE KETTLE**

Premium textured plastic 1.7L kettle with a high gloss white finish, 2.4kW



[www.russellhobbs.com](http://www.russellhobbs.com)



**PERFECT POUR**

Perfect pour spout prevents water drips.  
 Gives a precise single stream when pouring, even to the last few drops.

**No mess.**

**RAPID BOIL ZONE**

With 1/2/3 cup markings - ideal for faster boiling options and saving energy.  
**Boils one cup in 55 seconds\***

**Save up to 66% energy\*\***

[www.russellhobbs.com](http://www.russellhobbs.com)

Informacje o produkcie i dane techniczne w języku polskim znajdują się na stronie internetowej producenta: [www.russellhobbs.com](http://www.russellhobbs.com).  
 \*\*Zgodnie z normą EN12542:2010

Informazioni sul prodotto e i dati tecnici in lingua italiana sono disponibili sul sito internet del produttore: [www.russellhobbs.com](http://www.russellhobbs.com).  
 \*\*Secondo la norma EN12542:2010

Informações sobre o produto e os dados técnicos em português encontram-se no site do fabricante: [www.russellhobbs.com](http://www.russellhobbs.com).  
 \*\*De acordo com a norma EN12542:2010

Model No: 24360-70  
 230-240V~50/60Hz  
 2300-2400W  
 1.75L  
 Kettle  
 RUSSELL HOBBS and the RH logo are Registered Trade Marks of Spectrum Brands, Inc. or one of its subsidiaries.  
 The actual product may differ from the picture on the carton.  
 Made in China to the specifications of Spectrum Brands, Inc.  
 WARTA Consumer Batteries GmbH & Co. KGaA, Alfred Krupp-Str. 9, 73479 Ellwangen, Germany  
 UK & Ireland: Spectrum Brands (UK) Ltd, Fir Street, Fallowfield, Manchester, M13 9PL, England, 02018 Spectrum Brands, Inc. [www.russellhobbs.com](http://www.russellhobbs.com)  
 2 year guarantee + 1 when you register online at [www.russellhobbs.com/register](http://www.russellhobbs.com/register) within 28 days

**Spectrum Brands**  
 Spectrum Brands Ltd, Fir St, Failsworth, Manchester, M35 0HS  
 Tel: +44(0)161 947 3000

**JOB TITLE** 24360-70 Inspire Kettle - White

**DEPT CONTACT:** Amy License  
**ARTWORKER:** Hannah  
**JOB START DATE:** 29/01/2018

**JOB AMENDS HISTORY:**

Hannah	Initial Release	29/01/18	---
Lottie	Updated die cut	07/03/18	---
---	---	---	---
---	---	---	---

**OTHER NOTES:** ---

**COLOUR PALETTE**

4 PROCESS

Pan XXXc Pan XXXc  
 Pan XXXc Pan XXXc

**ADDITIONAL PANTONES**

Colour references shown are correct, however they will not appear colour correct on screen. For correct colour references always refer to a Pantone® Colour Specifier.